

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL.M.P. NO.20897 OF 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7304/2012(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in CRR No.1832/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWhile issuing notice on 14th September, 2012, we had also
directed notice to issue on the petitioner's prayer for bail.Having heard learned counsel for the parties and since out
of the awarded punishment of one year, the petitioner has already
undergone five month's imprisonment, his prayer for bail is allowed.Let the petitioner be released on bail to the satisfaction
of the Trial Court.|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar