

È  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7304/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in CRR No.1832/ 2001 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sashant Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,AAG,Pb.  
Mr. Saurabh Singhal,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Interim order passed earlier will continue until the disposal  
of the appeal.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER