

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1865/2013

PAWAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, A.A.G. (N.P.)
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. Mayank, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for either of the parties.

The matter stands adjourned for the day.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR